HB0871/108075/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 871

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, after "changes;" insert "making a stylistic change;".

On page 2, in line 22, strike "11–307, and 14–101(a)(26)" and substitute "<u>and 11–</u>307".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, strike "of" and substitute "FOR".

On page 6, in line 10, strike the brackets.

On page 11, in line 9, before "<u>FELONY</u>" insert "<u>A</u>"; and in the same line, strike "HUMAN TRAFFICKING" and substitute "OFFENSE".

On page 16, in line 21, before "<u>FELONY</u>" insert "<u>A</u>"; and in the same line, strike "HUMAN TRAFFICKING" and substitute "OFFENSE".